

## PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS GENEVA

## No. 57/24

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia to the Office of the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the United Nations (Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights) and has the honour to inform the Human Rights Committee that at the 141<sup>st</sup> session of the Committee, during the consideration of its fourth periodic report, submitted in accordance with article 40 of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, scheduled to take place on Tuesday, 2 July 2024 and Wednesday, 3 July 2024, the Republic of Croatia will be represented by the following representatives:

- Mr. Juro Martinović Head of Delegation, State Secretary, Ministry of Justice, Public Administration and Digital Transformation
- Mr. Gordan Markotić Deputy Head of Delegation, Ambassador and Chargé d'Affaires, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Ms. Danijela Gaube, Head of Directorate for Human Rights, National Minorities and Ethics, Ministry of Justice, Public Administration and Digital Transformation
- Ms. Marija Pećanac, Head of Directorate for Legal Affairs in Healthcare, Ministry of Health
- Mr. Nandor Čapo, Head of Directorate for National Minorities, Ministry of Science, Education and Youth
- Ms. Tatjana Vukobratović Spasojević, Head of Directorate for Housing Care, Ministry of Physical Planning, Construction and State Assets
- Ms. Tanja Žaja, acting Head of Directorate for Family and Social Policy, Ministry of Labour, Pension System, Family and Social Policy
- Mr. Dražen Jelenić, Deputy State Attorney General of the Republic of Croatia
- Ms. Kristina Bekavac, Director, Judicial Academy
- Ms. Klaudija Kregar Orešković, Deputy Head of Office, Office for Human Rights and Rights of National Minorities

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE
HUMAN RIGHTS TREATIES DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

- Ms. Dragana Milunić Pakozdi, Advisor to the Minister, Ministry of Justice, Administration and Digital Transformation
- Mr. Tomislav Boršić, Head of Sector for European Affairs and International Cooperation, Directorate for European Affairs, International and Judicial Cooperation and Anti-corruption, Ministry of Justice, Public Administration and Digital Transformation
- Ms. Višnja Bilić, Head of Sector for Tracing Persons Detained and Missing in the Homeland War, Directorate for Detained and Missing Persons, Ministry of Croatian Veterans' Affairs
- Ms. Nives Zvonarić, Head of Sector for Media, Directorate for Media and Development of Cultural and Creative Activities, Ministry of Culture and Media
- Mr. Zvonimir Vrbljanin, Head of Service for Illegal Migration, Directorate for Borders, General Police Directorate, Ministry of Interior
- Mr. Marko Paškvan, Head of Division for Human Rights, Directorate for Multilateral and Global Affairs, Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs
- Ms. Anita Matijević, Head of Department of Juvenile Delinquency and Crime Against Youth and Families, Service for General Crimes, Directorate for Criminal Police, General Police Directorate, Ministry of Interior
- Ms. Maja Sporiš, Senior Advisor, Office for Gender Equality
- Ms. Ivana Kožar Schenck, Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Ms. Tihana Balija, Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Vinka Komesar Rajković, Interpreter
- Nuša Torbica, Interpreter

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the United Nations (Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights) the assurances of its highest consideration.

a=19 June 2024